

Participant Release Statement: Thereby, for myseli, my heirs, and my personal representatives hereby assume all risk of personal injury of death from whatever causes arising, while I am participating in the above listed activities and release the City of Owensville, its officers, agents and employees from any liability therefore, directly or indirectly, and will defend, indemnify and save harmless the City of Owensville, its officers agents and employees from any such liability, whether or not arising out of negligent or willful actions or the failure to act, including the City's own negligence. The consideration for my agreements herein is my being allowed to engage in the activity identified above. Further, I certify that I am over 18 years of age. For participants under the age of 18: I hereby, being a parent or legal guardian of the above listed individual, a child, for myself, my heirs and my personal representatives, hereby agree to **defend**, indemnify, and save harmless the City of Owensville, its officers, agents and employees, from any action brought by or on behalf of the above-named child arising out of the activity identified above. The consideration for my agreements herein is the City of Owensville said child to engage in such activity. **PHOTO PERMISSION:** I grant permission for pictures to be used in the City of Owensville publicity materials. **ACTIVITY DISCLAIMER:** I understand that the City of Owensville reserves the right to cancel, combine or divide classes. In addition, there may be a need to change dates, times, locations, instructors, fees or program outline revisions of any activity offerings.

For OPRD use only Registration Taken By	Date	Fee Paid	Entered By	Date	
--	------	----------	------------	------	--